Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Celsion Corporation		12/02/2005	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Celsion Canada Limited	
Street Address:	20 Baywood Road Unit #1	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M9V 4A8	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ONTARIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2651597	MICROFOCUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023444000

Email: mbharrison@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Mark B. Harrison

Address Line 1: Venable, P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31121-147800

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0808**

900037568

Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark B. Harrison		
Signature:	/mark b. harrison/		
Date:	12/09/2005		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Celsion Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0809

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Celsion Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Maryland corporation having offices at 10220-L Old Columbia Road, Columbia, Maryland 21046-2364 is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,651,597 for the mark MICROFOCUS and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

AND WHEREAS, Celsion Canada Limited, (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, and having offices at 20 Baywood Road Unit #1, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M9V 4A8 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registration, the trademark shown in said registration, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the right to sue for past infringements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registration, and the trademark shown in the said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademark, and the right to sue for past infringements of said mark.

Done, this 2 rd day of December, 2005.

RECORDED: 12/09/2005

Celsion Corporation

By: Anthony Deaney

Name: ANTHONY P DEASEY

Title: EXECUTIVE VILE PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0810